Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Subject to change – 2013/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Features
DNG
DNGZK DNGZS
DNGL
Brief description

The required dimension XV must be
entered in the order (� 16).
Subject to change – 2013/0214 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Technical data
Ordering data
Design Stroke
[mm]
Piston∅ 125 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 160 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 200 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Basic version
25 36393 DNG-125-25-PPV-A – –
40 36394 DNG-125-40-PPV-A
50 36395 DNG-125-50-PPV-A
80 36396 DNG-125-80-PPV-A
100 36397 DNG-125-100-PPV-A
125 36398 DNG-125-125-PPV-A
160 36399 DNG-125-160-PPV-A
200 36400 DNG-125-200-PPV-A
250 36401 DNG-125-250-PPV-A
320 36402 DNG-125-320-PPV-A
400 36403 DNG-125-400-PPV-A
500 36404 DNG-125-500-PPV-A
Variable stroke 1 … 2,0002) 30006 DNG-125-…-PPV-A 33024 DNG-160-…-PPV-A 33025 DNG-200-…-PPV-A
1 … 1,1002) – – –
Variant S2 1 … 2,0002) 34631 DNG-125-…-PPV-A-S2 34632 DNG-160-…-PPV-A-S2 34633 DNG-200-…-PPV-A-S2
1 … 1,1002) – – –

2
2 S8 Not with S6.
Transfer order code
DNGZS – – – PPV – A – – –
2013/02 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Accessories
Foot mounting HNG
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE
For piston∅ 125 … 250
+ = plus stroke length
For piston∅ 320
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU D1 H1 SA TR US XA CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 [g]
125 16.5 90 22 8 45 – – 250 90 131 270 2 2,025 32953 HNG-125
160 18.5 115 20 10 60 – – 300 115 169 320 2 2,200 34476 HNG-160
200 24 135 30 12 70 – – 320 135 214 345 2 3,795 34477 HNG-200
250 28 165 35 20 75 – – 350 165 270 380 2 8,000 157510 HNG-250
320 35 200 40 25 85 60 23 390 200 340 425 2 13,000 157511 HNG-320
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Subject to change – 2013/0218 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Accessories
Flange mounting FNG
Material:
Painted nodular graphite cast iron
Free of copper and PTFE
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
125 140 16 20 90 180 220 45 245 1 2,216 32946 FNG-125
160 180 18 20 115 230 280 60 280 1 3,550 34478 FNG-160
200 220 22 25 135 270 320 70 300 1 5,321 34479 FNG-200
250 270 26 25 165 330 390 80 330 1 8,657 157508 FNG-250
320 340 33 30 200 400 470 90 370 1 15,109 157509 FNG-320
1) Corrosion resistance class 1 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components with light corrosion exposure. Protection for transport and storage. Components without significant decorative function or surface, e.g. installed out of sight internally or behind covers.
Trunnion flange ZNG
for trunnion mounting LNZG

Plain bearing:
125 … 200: Plastic
250 … 320: Sintered bronze
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
DA
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
KE NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H13 H13 [g]
125 25 D11 20 25 ±0.1 50 16 24.5 14 13 28.5 50 ±0.2 75 2 306 32962 LNZG-100/125
160/200 32 D11 26 30 ±0.2 60 22.5 36 18 17 40 60 ±0.3 92 2 659 35780 LNZG-160/200
250 40 G7 33 35 ±0.2 70 27.5 45 22 21.5 50 90 ±0.3 140 2 2,218 157516 LNZG-250
320 50 G7 40 40 ±0.2 80 32.5 55 26 21.5 60 100 ±0.3 150 2 2,934 157517 LNZG-320
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Swivel flange SNG
for clevis foot LSNG/LSNSG
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
RoHS-compliant
Free of copper and PTFE
1 The pivot pin is secured against rotation with a dowel pin.
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CG CP EK
∅
FL L SR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 d12 [g]
125 37 97 30 50 30 26 275 2 1,805 32974 SNG-125
160 43 122 35 55 35 32 315 2 3,285 152597 SNG-160
200 43 122 35 60 35 32 335 2 4,600 152598 SNG-200
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Subject to change – 2013/0220 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Accessories
Swivel flange SNGB
for clevis foot LN/LSN
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
∅ 200: Steel
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CB
∅
CD
∅
FL L ML MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] h14 [g]
125 70 25 50 30 148 25 130 275 2 1,750 34546 SNGB-125
160 90 30 55 37 191 30 170 315 2 7,000 34547 SNGB-160
200 90 30 60 35 191 36 170 335 2 11 000 562455 SNGB-200-B
250 110 40 70 47 231 40 200 375 2 15 200 157512 SNGB-250
320 120 45 80 52 253 45 220 420 2 26 450 157513 SNGB-320
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Swivel flange SSNG

cooling or lubricating agents
2013/02 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Accessories
Swivel flange SNGL
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Variant CT:
Free of copper and PTFE
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CD
∅
EW FL L MR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
125 25 70 50 30 25 275 2 1,433 151533 SNGL-125
160 30 90 55 35 25 315 2 2,252 151534 SNGL-160
200 30 90 60 35 25 335 2 3,306 151535 SNGL-200
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Subject to change – 2013/0222 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNG/DNGZK/DNGZS, ISO 15552
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� Internet: clevis foot
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot LSNG Weld-on clevis foot LSNSG
125 31746 LSNG-125 125 31753 LSNSG-125
160 152599 LSNG-160 160 –
200 152600 LSNG-200 200 –
Clevis foot LBG Clevis foot LNG
125 31767 LBG-125 125 33896 LNG-125
160 – 160 –
200 – 200 33898 LNG-200
Clevis foot LSN Clevis foot, right-angled LQG
125 6987 LSN-125 125 31774 LQG-125
160 6988 LSN-160 160 –
200 6989 LSN-200 200 –
250 6990 LSN-250 250 –
320 6991 LSN-320 320 –
Ordering data – Piston rod attachments Technical data� Internet: piston-rod attachment
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
125 10774 SGS-M27x2 125 10770 SGA-M27x2
160 10775 SGS-M36x2 160 10775 SGA-M36x2